

Control Number: 47112



Item Number: 18

Addendum StartPage: 0

PUBLIC UTILITY COMISSION OF TEXAS Control Number 47112

2018 MAR -8 AM 11: 43
POBLING CLERK

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF ROCKWALL

AFFIDAVIT OF CLOSING

I, Don Huffines, certify that I am the Managing Director of HC Operating GP, LLC, the general partner of HC Operating, L.P., the general partner of Parker Creek Estates, L.P. (Transferor), the public utility being sold-transferred-merged in the above-reference application. The sale-transfer-merger of the utility and its assets closed on November 8, 2017. There were no real or personal assets exchanged.

As stated in the STM application, there were no customer deposits to be transferred or returned.

The Transferor consents to the transfer of the certificate of convenience and necessity (CCN) that is the subject of this application to be transferred to the Transferee. By affixing my authorized signature below, Transferor grants to City of Royse City (Transferee) its power of attorney to execute on the Transferor's behalf all documents necessary to close this transaction.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO under oath by Don Huffine Son behalf of the above identified Transferor before the undersigned notary public in witness of

the above-identified Transferor before the undersigned notary public in witness of which I place my hand and seal on this ________, day of __________, 2018.

ROXANNE CABRERA
Notary ID #12217308
My Commission Expires
March 20, 2021

Print name: KOYANNE (abresa Notary Public for the State of Texas Commission expires: 3-20-21